# એપીમાં દેશનો સૌથી મોટો ફ્લોટિંગ સોલાર પ્લાંટ કાર્યરત કર્યો છે:

Zydus

નવી દિલ્હી, તા.૧૬ સરકારના હસ્તકની ભેલે ગુરૂવારે આંધ્ર પ્રદેશમાં ભારતનો સૌથો મોટો ક્લોટિંગ સોલાર ફોટોવોલ્ટેઈક પ્લાન્ટ શરૂ કરવાની જાહેરાત કરી હતી. આંધ્ર પ્રદેશમાં એનટીપીસી સિમ્હાદ્રી ખાતે મેગાવોટનો એસપીવી પ્રોજેક્ટ ૧૦૦ એકર વિસ્તારને આવરી લે છે, ભારત હેવી ઈલેક્ટ્રિકલ્સ લિમિટેડે (ભેલ) પ્રોજેક્ટ ખર્ચ જાહેર કર્યા વિના જણાવ્યું

Name of the

Date: September 16, 2021

Place: Ahmedabad

હતું. ભેલે ભારતનો સૌથી છે. નોંધનીય છે કે, તેની બનાવવામાં મોટો ફ્લોટિંગ સોલાર પીવી અનન્ય અત્યાધુનિક ડિઝાઈન એન્જિનિયરિંગ ચમત્કાર છે, બચાવવા માટે મદદ કરશે, પ્લાન્ટ સફળતાપૂર્વક શરૂ કર્યો સાથે આ પ્રોજેક્ટ ભેલ દ્વારા તેમ કંપનીએ તેના એક તેમ તેમણે જણાવ્યું હતું.

# ટાઇગર ગ્લોબલ, અન્યો પાસેથી સો મિલિયન ડોલર એકઠા કરતું અપના

જોબ પ્લેટફોર્મ અપનાએ ગુરૂવારે જણાવ્યું હતું કે, ટાઈગર ગ્લોબલના નેતૃત્વ હેઠળની ફન્ડિંગમાં ૧૦૦ મિલિયન ડોલરથી વધ્ ૨૫ મેળવ્યા છે. સીરિઝ સી રાઉન્ડમાં ઓવલ વેન્ચર્સ, ઈનસાઈટ પાર્ટનર્સ, ફ્લોટિંગ સેક્વોઈઆ કેપિટલ, મેવરિક વેન્ચર્સ અને જીએસવી વેન્ચર્સ ભાગીદારી કરી હતી હતી. તેની સાથે તેનં મલ્ય ૧.૧ બિલિયન ડોલરને પાર ગયં છે, તેમ કંપનીએ તેના નિવેદનમાં જણાવ્યું હતું. મેડ ઈન ઈન્ડિયા વિશ્વ માટે અપનાએ બેરોજગારી, ગરીબી અને અપસ્કિલિંગના વિશાળ પડકારોને ટકાવી રાખવા માટે ઓવરડ્રાઈવમાં જવાનું લક્ષ્ય રાખ્યું છે,

Cadila

1829

Folio No. of Certificate

Shares

375

For CADILA HEALTHCARÉ LIMITED

Sd/- DHAVAL N. SONI

Company Secretary

Number

નિવેદનમાં

એન્જિનીયરીંગ, પ્રાપ્તિ અને કરવામાં આવી છે. બાંધકામનો સમાવેશ થાય છે. મૂક્વામાં આવ્યો છે. આ અન્ય સાધનોને પ્રોજેક્ટ જમીનમાં મુલ્યવાન પ્રતિરોધક

આવેલ બાષ્પીભવન ઘટાડીને પાણી જણાવ્યું તેમણે વધુમાં જણાવ્યું હતું કે, આ જટિલ મોડ્યુલ એરે ભેલે જણાવ્યું હતું કે, ભારતમાં પ્રથમ વખત ૧૮૦ પ્રોજેક્ટમાં તેના કાર્યક્ષેત્રમાં કિમી/કલાકની ઝડપે પવનનો સોલાર પ્રોજેક્ટની ડિઝાઈન, સામનો કરવા માટે તૈયાર

ાંભીર કાટ તરફ દોરી જે કંપનીના તાજેતરમાં રહેલા પ્રોજેક્ટ સાઈટના રચાયેલ સોલાર બિઝનેસ દરિયાકાંઠાના સ્થાનને જોતા ડિવિઝન દ્વારા અમલમાં તમામ પ્લેટફોર્મ સ્ટ્રક્ચર્સ અને સંસાધનો બચાવવા અને આવ્યા છે.

यूनि	<b>यम बैंक</b> <sup>ऑफ इंडिया</sup>	U	N	Union	Bank of Indi
	भारत सरकार	का उपक्रम	A Gover	nment of India Undertakin	9

ी आन्ध्रा Andhra © corporation

રીઝનલ ઓફિસ, રજો માળ, યુનિયન બેંક ભવન, સચાજીગંજ કાલા ઘોડા પાસે, વડોદરા-૩૯૦૦૦૫ डोन नं.-(०२**५५) २२२५२८६/२२२५२८५/२२२५३४७ डे**न्स - २३**५**४३४७

કબજા નોટીસ

**ਰਿ**ચਮ ૮ (੧) સ્થાવર ਮਿ**લ**કત આથી નીચે સહી કરનાર **યુનિયન બેંક ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા** ના અધિકૃત અધિકારીએ સિક્યોરીટાઇઝેશન એન્ડ રિકન્સ્ટ્રક્શન ઓફ ફાયનાન્સિયલ એસેટ્સ એન્ડ એનફોર્સમેન્ટ ઓફ સિક્યોરીટી ઇન્ટરેસ્ટ એક્ટ ૨૦૦૨ હેઠળ અને સિક્યોરીટી ઇન્ટરેસ્ટ (એનફોર્સમેન્ટ) નિયમ ૨૦૦૨ ના નિયમ ૯ સાથે વંચાતી કાયદાની ક્લમ ૧૩ (૧૨) હેઠળ મળેલ સત્તાની રૂએ અહીં નીચે જણાવેલ દેવાદારોને માંગણા નોટીસો જારી કરી હતી. આમ છતાં, દેવાદારો બેંકની બાકી ૨૬મ ચૂકવવામાં નિષ્ફળ ગયા હોવાથી **યુનિયન બેંક ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા**ના અધિકૃત અધિકારીએ સિક્યોરીટી ઇન્ટરેસ્ટ (એનકોર્સમેન્ટ) નિયમો. ૨૦૦૨ ના નિયમ ૮ સાથે વંચાતી કલમ ૧૩(૪) હેઠળ પ્રાપ્ત સત્તાનો ઉપયોગ કરીને અહીં નીચે જણાવેલ મિલકતનો કબજો લઇ લીધો છે. ખાસ કરીને દેવાદારો અને જાહેર જનતાને આથી આ મિલકતો સાથે કોઇ સોદો ન કરવા સાવધ કરવામાં આવે છે. આ મિલકતો સાથેનો કોઇપણ સોદો **યુનિયન બેંક ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા**ની નીચે જણાવેલ ૨૬મ અને તેના પરના આગળના વ્યાજના ચાર્જને આધિન રહેશે. સિક્યોર્ડ એસેટ પરત મેળવવા માટે ઉપલબ્ધ સમયમર્ચાદાના સબંધમાં એક્ટની કલમ ૧૩ ની પેટા કલમ (૮)ની જોગવાઇઓ પ્રત્યે દેવાદારો/જામીનદારોનું ધ્યાન દોરવામાં આવે છે.

ક્રમ	દેવાદારોના નામ	શાખાનું નામ	स्थावर भिसङतोनी विगत	બાકી લેણાંની રકમ વત્તા વ્યાજ અને ખર્ચ	માંગણા નોટીસ અને કબજાની તારીખ	
۹.	નરેશ મણિલાલ સોલંકી	પાદરા શાખા	<b>કોલેટરલ સિક્ચોરિટી :</b> મકાન નં. ૭૦, ગુજરાત હાઉસીંગ બોર્ડ, મહાલક્ષ્મી સોસાયટી સામે, પાદરા, વડોદરા	₹I. 3,9€,८€७.00	માંગણા તારીખ ૦૩.૦૫.૨૦૨૧ કબજાની તારીખ ૧૪.૦૯.૨૦૨૧	
ર.	મેમણ સાજીદભાઈ અને મેમણ અફસાના	પાદરા શાખા	<b>કોલેટરલ સિક્ચોરિટી :</b> ળ્લોક નં. બી/દૃ૧, મશીહા પાર્ક સોસાચટી, જાશપુર રોડ, પાદરા, વડોદરા	રૂા. ૮,૩૬,૪૬૬.૪૫	માંગણા તારીખ ૦૩.૦૫.૨૦૨૧ કબજાની તારીખ ૧૪.૦૯.૨૦૨૧	

તારીખ : ૧૪.૦૯.૨૦૨૧ અધિકૃત અધિકારી, યુનિયન બેંક ઓફ ઇન્ડિય યળ : વકોદરા

# Guidance TamilNadu /

CADILA HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Regd. Office: Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536, Near Vaishnodevi Circle, Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Sarkhej - Gandhinagar Highway, Ahmedabad - 382481. Website: www.zyduscadila.com Email: dhavalsoni@zyduscadila.com Telephone: +91-79-48040000

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Company has received

intimation from the following shareholder that the Share

Certificate pertaining to the Equity Shares held by him as per

If the Company does not receive any objection within 7 days

from the date of publication of this notice, the Company will

proceed to issue duplicate Share Certificate to the aforesaid

shareholder. People are hereby cautioned not to deal with the

above Share Certificate anymore and the Company will not be

responsible for any loss / damage occurring thereby.

the details given below has been lost / misplaced.

1. N S Ganapathy Rao | 1959736-1960110 | 052275 |

Distinctive

Nodal agency for investment promotion and facilitation, **Govt. of Tamil Nadu** 

**Recruitment Notification -**Admin/HR/8/2021 Dated: 17.09.2021

Recruitment on contract basis on consolidated pay on rolling basis - Applications are invited from eligible candidates for various roles. For detailed notification and terms and conditions keep visiting www.investingintamilnadu.com DIPR/833/Display/2021

"சோதனை கடந்து சுதந்திரம் அடைந்தோம், சாதனை புரிந்து சரித்திரம் படைப்போம்.

ongc Registered Office: Plot No. 5A-5B, Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070, Tel: 011-26754073/4085

### Website: www.ongcindia.com email: secretariat@ongc.co.in CIN: L74899DL1993GOI054155 CANDIDATURE FOR DIRECTOR

Members are informed that in terms of Article 96(d) of the Articles of Association of the Company, the Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas, Government of India vide letter dated 04.09.2021, has conveyed approval of the proposal for appointment of Shri Pankaj Kumar as the Director (Offshore) on the Board of the Company. Accordingly, the Board of Directors has appointed Shri Pankaj Kumar as an Additional Director w.e.f. 04.09.2021, who shall hold office up-to date of the AGM Pursuant to Section 160 of the Companies Act, 2013, the Company has received candidature from Shri Pankaj Kumar (DIN 09252235) proposing himself, as a Director of the Company for consideration of members at the 28th Annual General Meeting (AGM) scheduled to be held on Friday, the 24th September 2021 at 11:00 hrs (IST) through Video Conferencing/ Other Audio Visual Méans.

As the appointment is made subsequent to the issue of Notice of AGM dt. 27.08.2021, an Addendum to the Notice has been sent to members through e-mail on 15.09.2021 and the said addendum is also available on the websites of the Company - www.ongcindia.com, BSE Limited-www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Limited-www.nseindia.com and National Securities Depository Limited - www.evoting.nsdl.com. The Special Business item – "Appointment of Shri Pankaj Kumar as Director", has also been included for e-voting by members.

By Order of the Board of Directors

(Rajni Kant) New Delhi 16.09.2021 Company Secretary

# M Mayur Uniquoters Limited

Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L18101RJ1992PLC006952 Regd. Office and Works: Village-Jaitpura, Jaipur-Sikar Road, Tehsil-Chomu, Distt. Jaipur-303704 (Raj.) India. Website: www.mayuruniquoters.com Email: secr@mayur.biz Tel: 91-1423-224001 Fax: 91-1423-224420 **NOTICE** 

(For the attention of the Equity Shareholders of the Company) Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and **Protection Fund ('IEPF') Demat Account** 

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (the "Rules") as amended, the equity shares of the company in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed by the shareholders for seven (7) consecutive years or more, are required to be transferred by the company to the Demat Account of the IEPF Authority.

The Company has sent individual communication to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority under the said Rules, for taking appropriate actions. This communication is addressed to those whose shares are liable to be transferred to the Authority during Financial Year 2021-22 for taking appropriate

The Company has also uploaded complete details of the concerned shareholders whose dividends are lying unclaimed for seven consecutive years and whose shares are due for transfer to IEPF Demat Account on its website at r-the-transfertojepf.pdf Shareholder(s) ttps://www.mayuruniquoters.com/pdf/details-of-shares verify the details of the shares liable to be transferred to IEPF Demat Account.

The concerned shareholders holding equity shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to the Authority, may note that the Company would be is suing duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the original share certificate(s) for converting the said shares into demat form, after following the procedures as prescribed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, thereafter the said shares would be transferred in favour of the IEPF Authority. The original share certificate(s) which stand registered in the name of the shareholder(s) will stand automatically cancelled.

For equity shares held in demat form, the Company would inform respective Depository of the shareholders by way of corporate action for transfer of such shares in favour of the IEPF Authority.

In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders by December 17, 2021 the company shall with a view to comply with the Rules, transfer such shares to the authority without any further notice.

The shareholder may note that in the event of transfer of shares and the unclaimed dividends to IEPF, concerned shareholder(s) are entitled to claim the same from IEPF by submitting an online application in the prescribed e-FORM IEPF-5, detail(s) of the same is applicable on the website www.iepf.gov.in and sending physical copy of the same, duly signed to the Company at its registered/corporate office along with requisite documents enumerated in e-FORM IEPF-5. No claim shall lie against the Company in respect unclaimed dividend amount and equity shares transferred to the IEPF Authority. However, the unclaimed dividend and shares transferred to the Authority including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back by the concerned shareholders from the authority after following the procedure

In case the shareholders have any queries or require any assistance on the subject matter, they may contact the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agents, M/s Beetal Financial and Computer Services Private Limited, "Beetal House" 3rd Floor, 99 Madangir, Behind local Shopping Centre, Near Dada Harsukhdas Mandir, New Delhi- 110062, Phone: 91 11-29961281, 91-11-29961282, Fax: 91-11-29961284.

For Mayur Uniquoters Limited Rahul Joshi

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** Date: September 16, 2021

PRE-OFFER ADVERTISEMENT CUM CORRIGENDUM TO THE DETAILED PUBLIC STATEMENT TO THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF

Registered Office: Nilkanth Industrial Estate. Sanand Viramgam Highway, Nr. Ivava Bus Stop, Sanand - 382170, Guiarat Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L24240GJ1994PLC021719

Tel. No.: 079-26447730 | Website: www.hipolin.com | E-mail ID: csapexapanchal@gmail.com

This Pre-offer Advertisement cum Corrigendum to the Detailed Public Statement ("**Pre-Offer Advertisement**") is being issued by Tipsons Consultancy Services Private Limited (the "Manager to the offer"), for and on behalf of M/s. Vibrant Investments ("Acquirer 1"), Mrs. Sejal Ullas Shah ("Acquirer 2") and Mrs. Rajasvee Sagar Shah ("Acquirer 3") hereinafter collectively referred to as ("Acquirers") pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 18 (7) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011, as amended ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations") in respect of the Open Offer (the "Offer") to acquire up to 8,14,138 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each (the "Equity Shares") constituting 26% of the fully paid up. Equity Share and Voting Capital of Hipplin Limited (the "Target Company" or "TC")

This Pre-Offer Advertisement is to be read in continuation of and in conjunction with (a) Public Announcement dated June 22 2021 (b) Detailed Public Statement (the "DPS") dated June 29, 2021 which was published in Financial Express (English and Gujarati), Jansatta (Hindi) and Navshakti (Marathi) (c) Letter of Offer dated September 06, 2021. This Pre-Offer Advertisement is being issued in all the newspapers in which the DPS was published. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Pre-Offer Advertisement shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the PA, the DPS, DLoF and the LoF.

- Offer Price: The Offer is being made at a price of ₹ 34.06/- (Rupees thirty four and six paisa only) per Equity Share, payable in cash and there has been no revision in the Offer Price.
- Recommendations of the Committee of Independent Directors: The Committee of Independent Directors of the Target Company ("IDC") has opined that the Offer Price of ₹ 34.06/- (Rupees thirty four and six paisa only) is fair and reasonable in accordance with SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. Further, the IDC has published its recommendation on Tuesday, September 14, 2021, in the same newspapers in which the aforesaid Detailed Public Statement was published.
- This Offer is not a competing offer in terms of Regulation 20 of the SEBI Takeover Regulations.
- Bigshare Services Private Limited, Registrar to the Offer has confirmed that the Letter of Offer to the Public Shareholders of the Target Company whose names appear as on the Identified date i.e September 03, 2021, have been dispatched through registered and speed post on Saturday, September 11, 2021. Additionally, the electronic dispatch of Letter of Offer to those Public Shareholders who have registered their Email ID with the depositories has been completed on Saturday, September 11, 2021.
- Please note that a copy of the Letter of Offer (including Form of Acceptance-cum-Acknowledgement) would also be available at SEBI's website (www.sebi.gov.in), Manager to the Open Offer's website (www.tipsons.com) and BSE Limited's website (www.bseindia.com)
- Public Shareholders are required to refer to the section titled "Procedure for Acceptance and Settlement of the Offer" beginning on page 23 of the Letter of Offer in relation to the procedure for tendering their Equity shares in the Open Offer Instructions for Public Shareholders

In case of Equity Shares held in physical form: Public Shareholders holding Equity Shares in physical form may participate in the Open Offer by approaching their selling broker by providing relevant information and documents as mentioned in Paragraph 8.9 of the Letter of Offer along with From SH-4.

In case of Equity Shares held in dematerialised form: Public Shareholders holding Equity Shares in dematerialised form may participate in the Open Offer by approaching their selling broker and tender their Equity Shares in Open Offer as per the procedure as mentioned in Paragraph 8.8 of the Letter of Offer along with other details.

- All the observations received from Securities and Exchange Board of India vide letter bearing reference number SEBI/HO/ CFD/DCR-III/OW/21985/1 dated September 01, 2021, duly in terms of Regulation 16(4) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations upon submission of Draft Letter of Offer are duly incorporated in the Letter of Offer.
- As on the date of this Advertisement, there are no statutory approvals required to implement the Open Offer and for the acquisition of Equity Shares to be tendered under the Open Offer. If any statutory approvals are required or become applicable prior to completion of the Open Offer, the Open Offer would also be subject to the receipt of such statutory approvals.
- There are no material updates in relation to this Open Offer since the date of the PA, save as otherwise disclosed in the DPS and the LoF. As on the date of this Advertisement and in the best of knowledge of the Acquirer, there are no statutory approvals required to implemented by them to complete this Open Offer

### Revised Schedule of Activities:

No.	Activity	Original Schedule of Activities (As disclosed in DLOF) - Date and Day	Revised Schedule of Activities- Date and Day		
1.	Issue of PA	June 22, 2021; Tuesday	June 22, 2021; Tuesday		
2.	Publication of DPS in newspapers	June 29, 2021; Tuesday	June 29, 2021; Tuesday		
3.	Last date of filing of Draft Letter of Offer with SEBI	July 06, 2021; Tuesday	July 06, 2021; Tuesday		
4.	Last date for public announcement of a competing offer	July 20, 2021; Tuesday	July 20, 2021; Tuesday**		
5.	Last date for receipt of comments from SEBI on the Letter of Offer (in the event SEBI has not sought clarification or additional information from the Manager to the Offer)	July 28, 2021; Wednesday	September 01, 2021; Wednesday***		
6.	Identified Date#	July 30, 2021; Friday	September 03, 2021; Frida		
7.	Last date for dispatch of the Letter of Offer to the Public Shareholders	August 06, 2021; Friday	September 13, 2021; Mono		
8.	Last date of publication by which a committee of independent directors of the Target Company is required to give its recommendation to the Public Shareholders of the Target Company for this Offer	August 11, 2021; Wednesday	September 16, 2021; Thursday		
9.	Last date for upward revision of the Revised Offer Price and/or the Offer Size	August 11, 2021; Wednesday	September 16, 2021; Thursday		
10.	Date of publication of advertisement for Offer Opening	August 12, 2021; Thursday	September 17, 2021; Frida		
11.	Commencement of Tendering Period	August 13, 2021; Friday	September 20, 2021; Mono		
12.	Closure of Tendering Period	August 27, 2021; Friday	October 01, 2021; Friday		
13.	Last date of communicating of rejection/ acceptance and payment of consideration for accepted tenders/ return of unaccepted shares	September 13, 2021; Monday	October 18, 2021; Monda		
14.	Last date for publication of post Open Offer public announcement in the newspapers in which this DPS has been published	September 20, 2021; Monday	October 25, 2021; Monda		
15	Last Date of Filing the Final report to SEBI	September 20, 2021; Monday	October 25, 2021; Monda		

of Offer would be sent. All owner (registered or unregistered) of Equity Shares of the Target Company (except Acquirers and existing Promoters / Promoter Group of the Target Company) are eligible to participate in the offer any time before the

- \*\* There has been no competing offer as on the date of this LOF \*\*\*Actual date of receipt of SEBI's final observations on the Draft Letter of Offer
- 11. The Acquirers jointly and severally accepts full responsibility for the information contained in this Advertisement and also
- for the fulfillment of their obligations laid down in the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. A copy of this Pre-Offer Advertisement shall also be available on the website of SEBI and Manager to Offer Issued by the Manager to the Offer

# TIPSONS CONSULTANCY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED



401 Sheraton House, Opposite Ketav Petrol Pump, Polytechnic Road, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380015, Guiarat,

Tel. No.: - +91 079 66828047 / +91 8460505716 Website: www.tipsons.com | SEBI Regn. No.: MB/ INM000011849

Contact Person: Ms. Neha Jain | Email: neha jain@tipsons.com

For and on behalf of Acquirers For & behalf of M/s. Vibrant Investments Mrs. Sejal Ullas Shah Mrs. Rajasvee Sagar Shah Acquirer 2

Mrs. Kinnari V. Shah Acquirer 1 Date: Thursday, September 16, 2021 Place: Ahmedahad

# ફર્સ્ટ ફાયનાન્સ કંપની ઈન્ડિયા લિમીટેડ,

CIN:U65990MH2010PTC240703

Website: homefirstindia.com, Phone No.: 180030008425, Email ID: loanfirst@homefirstindia.com

# જંગમ મીલકતનું વેચાણ (ઈન્વેન્ટરી)

સિકચોરિટીઝેશન અને રિકન્સ્ટ્રકશન ઓફ ફાયનાન્શિયલ એસ્ટટ અને એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ ઓફ ઈન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ એકટ, ૨૦૦૨ હેઠળ જંગમ અસ્કચામતોના વેચાણ માટે ઈ-ઓક્શન વેચાણ નોટિસ સુરક્ષા વ્યાજ (અમલ) નિયમો, ૨૦૦૨ ના નિયમ ૮(૬)

આથી સામાન્ય રીતે અને ખાસ કરીને ઉદ્યાર લેનારા(ઓ) અને સહ-કરજદાર(રો) કોલમ(ર) મુજબ નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે નીચે જણાવેલ સ્થાવર મિલકતોનું વર્ણન કોલમ(ર) મુજબ સુરક્ષિત લેણદારો પાસે ગીરો/ચાર્જ, જેનો ભૌતિક કબજો હોમ ફર્સ્ટ ફાઈનાન્સ કંપની ઈન્ડિયા લિમિટેડના અધિકૃત અધિકારી દ્વારા તેના લેણાં અને વ્યાજની નીચે વિગત મુજબની વસૂલાત માટે લેવામાં આવ્યો છે અને બાકી ચૂકવણી કરવામાં નિષ્ફળતાના પરિણામે નીચે સહી કરનાર કથિત કાચદાના સેકશન ૧૩(૧૨) હેઠળ જણાવેલ મિલકત/સંપતિ અને મિલકતમાં પડેલ માલ/જંગમ/વ્યક્તિગત મિલકતના વેચાણ દ્વારા લેણાંની વસૂલાતનો પ્રસ્તાવ છે અને તે વેચવામાં આવશે "જેમ છે ત્યાં છે", "જે છે તે છે", અને "જે પવ છે" નીચે જણાવ્યા મુજબ હોમ કર્સ્ટ કાઈનાન્સ કંપની ઈન્ડિયા લિમિટેડના લીધે કલમ (૧) મુજબ ઉઘાર લેનારા(રો) અને સહ-કરજદાર(રો) પાસેથી બાકી રકમની વસલાન માટે "ઓનલાઈન" હારાજા હાથ ધરવામાં આવશે. બીડ વધારાની રકમ રા. ૧૦૦૦/- છે

9	वय है जीव बेंद्याचा पुरे के शिलान्दा है वर्ग वार्च है है के लिए हैं है कि विकास के लिए हैं है कि विकास के लिए हैं कि विकास के कि										
9	1	મિલક્તની વિગત	સામગ્રીની યાદીઓ	માંગણા નોટીસની તારીખ	માંગણા નોટીસની તારીખ બાકી કુલ (રૂા.) માં	કબજો લીધાની તારીખ		ઈમેડી (રૂા.) માં	દારીખ અને સમય તારીખ અને સમય	ઈએમડી અને દસ્તાવેજ જમા કરાવવાની છેલ્લી તારીખ અને સમય	
٩	પરમાર દિનેશભાઇ ભીમજીભાઈ	સોસાચટી, અંબોલી ગામની પાસે, સુરત-કડોદરા રોડ, મોજે અંબોલી, તા. પલસાણા, ડિસ્ટ્રી. સુરત, સુરત, ગુજરાત - ૩૯૪૩૨૫	नाना स्टीबना ५००१, भोटा स्टीबना ५००१, ईडबी भाटे स्टीभर, प्वास्टिह ५००१, हप जोर्ड, टेबिविजन, वांचवानुं टेजब, बाहडाना टेजब, ज्वास कर, बेम्प, वोब वोच, जुह स्टेन्ड એन्ड जुह, प्वास्टिह स्टेन्ड, नाना प्वास्टिहना ५००१, भोटा प्वास्टिहना ५००१, भोटा એब्बुभिनंथभ ५००१। अनाप भाटे, हुहर, पोट, हिश्चनंदर, जेस स्टव, जेस सिबिन्डर, प्वास्टिहनी डोब, हेन, जाहबा अने वोणंडना भोटा जोहस	oq-oy- <del>2</del> o <del>2</del> 9	<b>७,०</b> ४,3 <b>६</b> ७	o3-o <u>६</u> -२०२٩	૫,૯૪૦	૫૯૪	૨૫-૦૯-૨૦૨૧ (સવારે ૧૧ થી બપોરે ૨)	૨૩-૦૯-૨૦૨૧ (સવારે ૧૧ થી બપોરે ૨)	<b>૯</b> ૯०२७ ०२ <b>९</b> ३६

**નિયમો અને શરતો :** ઈ-હરાજી "જ્યાં છે જેમ છે અને જે છે તે છે" આધારે યોજાશે અને "ઓનલાઇન" કરવામાં આવશે. હરાજી બેંકના માન્ય સર્વિસ પ્રોવાઇડર મે**. ઈ-પ્રોકચોરમેન્ટ ટેકનોલોજીસ લિ.-ઓકશન ટાઈગર** દ્વારા વેબ પોર્ટલ https://homefirst.auctiontiger.net પર કરવામાં આવશે. એનલાઇન

ઈ-હરાજી અંગેના બીડ ફોર્મ, ડેક્લેરેશન, ઈ-હરાજીના સામાન્ચ નિયમો અને શરતો ધરાવતા ઈ-હરાજી ટેન્ડર દસ્તાવેજ પોર્ટલની સાઈટ પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે. અધિકૃત અધિકારીની શ્રેષ્ઠતમ જાણકારી મુજબ કોઈ પણ મિલકત પર કોઈ ભારણ નથી. તેમ છતાં, ઈચ્છુક બીડરોએ તેમનું બીડ જમા કરાવતા પહેલાં ભારણ, હરાજીમાં મૂકેલ મિલકત/તોનું ટાઈટલ, મિલકતને અસર કરતા દાવા/અધિકાર/બાકીલેણાં અંગે સ્વતંત્ર રીતે તપાસ કરાવી લેવી. ઈ-હરાજીની જાહેરાત **હોમ ફર્સ્ટ**નું કોઈ પ્રતિનિધિ્ત્વ કે તેનું કોઈ વચન આપવા બંધાચેલ નથી કે બંધાશે નહીં. મિલકતનું વેચાણ તેની પરના હાલના તેમજ ભિવિષ્યના તમામ કરબોજ ભલે તે **હોમ ફર્સ્ટ**ને જાણ્યા-અજાણ્યા હોચ તે તમામની સાથે થશે. અધિકૃત અધિકારી/સિક્ચોર્ડ લેણદાર ક્યારેય અને કોઈ પણ રીતે ત્રીજા પક્ષના દાવા/અધિકારી/બાકીલેણા અંગ જવાબદાર રહેશે નહીં.

વેચાણ સિક્યુરિટાઈઝેશન એન્ડ રિકન્સ્ટ્રક્શન ઓફ ફાયનાન્શિયલ એસેટ્સ એન્ડ એન્ડ્રોર્સમેન્ટ ઓફ સિક્યોરિટી ઈન્ટરેસ્ટ એક્ટ, ૨૦૦૨ હેઠળ દર્શાવેલ નિચમો/શરતોને આધીન થશે. ઈ-હરાજીના અન્ય નિચમો અને શરતો નીચેની વેબસાઈટ્સ પર પ્રકાશિત થચેલ છે.

01. http://www.homefirstindia.com, 02. https://homefirst.auctiontiger.net

દેવાદારો/જામીનદારોને આ નોટિસ મારફતે ઉપરોક્ત જણાવેલ બાકી લેણાંની રકમ તથા ચડત વ્યાજ અને આનુપંગીક ખર્ચાઓ સાથે જાહેર હરાજીની તારીખ પહેલા ચૂકવવા જણાવવામાં આવે છે. જો તેમ કરવામાં નિષ્ફળ જશે તો ઉપરોક્ત મિલકતોની જાહેર હરાજી/વેચાણ કરી બાકી રહેતી રકમ વ્યાજ અને ખર્ચાઓ સાથે વસૂલાત કરવા કાનૂની રાહે પગલાં લેવામાં આવશે.

તારીખ : ૧७.૦૯.૨૦૨૧, સ્થળ : સુરત.

સહી/- અધિકૃત અધિકારી, હોમ ફર્સ્ટ ફાચનાન્સ કંપની ઇન્ડિયા લિમીટેડ